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Celtis biondii

o

OSLCO006

0207

D300

4-6m

4-5m

vase-shaped, half-open crown

grey

green

Z1ta

green, flowers in April

orange

Ziadny

Zvycajne nie je jedovaté pre ludi a vacSie zvierata
clay soil, loamy soil, sandy soil

Vhodné do suchych pod

Toleruje spevnenie

5(-28,8 do -23,4 °C)

0dolné mrazu (WH 1-6), Odolné vetru

Odolné mrazu (WH 1-6), Odolné vetru, Cenné pre
bulvare a Siroké ulice, priemyselné oblasti

Vysokokmen

motyle

Celtis biondii is a small to sometimes medium-sized tree with a slightly irregular vase-shaped crown. The tree does not usually grow much taller

than about 6 m, but can reach more than 10 m under the right conditions. A characteristic feature is formed by the rust-brown young twigs. The

old bark is grey, smooth and unremarkable. The leaves are ovate to narrowly oblong with a long pointed tip. Sometimes the upper half of the

leaf is distinctly narrower than the lower half, creating a characteristic, very pretty leaf shape. The leaf edges are toothed only along the upper

half of the leaf. Flowering is inconspicuous, but attracts many bees. They are followed by small, orange fruits.

This species tolerates somewhat heavier soils and also copes well with drought and air pollution. This makes it a good future tree.
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